
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

08/03/18

Saturday Start 1st Payment 3,356,470

2nd Payment 3,524,294

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,700,508

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 3,885,534

5th Payment 4,079,810

1 06/23/18 Sat $24,224,306 $16,540,478 $40,000,000 $23,995,201 1.667 4.1% 4.1% 6th Payment 4,283,801

2 06/27/18 Wed $21,089,532 $28,495,912 $50,000,000 $29,994,001 1.667 3.5% 7.5% 7th Payment 4,497,991

3 06/30/18 Sat $24,592,874 $41,953,664 $60,000,000 $36,407,767 1.648 4.1% 11.3% 8th Payment 4,722,890

4 07/04/18 Wed $21,648,058 $54,085,847 $70,000,000 $42,475,728 1.648 3.6% 14.5% 9th Payment 4,959,035

5 07/07/18 Sat $25,167,654 $67,818,111 $80,000,000 $48,810,250 1.639 4.2% 18.1% 10th Payment 5,206,987

6 07/11/18 Wed $23,623,992 $80,985,359 $90,000,000 $54,911,531 1.639 4.0% 21.3% 11th Payment 5,467,336

7 07/14/18 Sat $30,023,546 $97,719,512 $100,000,000 $61,012,813 1.639 5.0% 25.3% 12th Payment 5,740,703

8 07/18/18 Wed $27,916,646 $113,279,347 $110,000,000 $67,114,094 1.639 4.7% 28.8% 13th Payment 6,027,738

9 07/21/18 Sat $34,669,862 $131,906,036 $130,000,000 $78,800,000 1.650 5.8% 32.9% 14th Payment 6,329,125

10 07/25/18 Wed $35,691,998 $149,577,443 $147,000,000 $89,100,000 1.650 5.9% 36.9% 15th Payment 6,645,581

11 07/28/18 Sat $33,377,746 $168,619,756 $168,000,000 $100,300,000 1.675 5.6% 40.4% 16th Payment 6,977,860

12 08/01/18 Wed $32,829,698 $185,120,291 $187,000,000 $111,600,000 1.675 5.5% 43.6% 17th Payment 7,326,753

13 08/04/18 Sat $38,718,185 $204,824,713 $203,000,000 $121,000,000 1.677 6.4% 47.2% 18th Payment 7,693,091

14 08/08/18 Wed $37,097,559 $223,492,580 $223,000,000 $133,000,000 1.677 6.2% 50.5% 19th Payment 8,077,745

15 08/11/18 Sat $43,786,396 $245,526,338 $0 $0 1.677 7.2% 54.1% 20th Payment 8,481,633

16 08/15/18 Wed $46,371,948 $268,861,172 $0 $0 1.677 7.6% 57.6% 21st Payment 8,905,714

17 08/18/18 Sat $59,575,770 $298,840,303 $0 $0 1.677 9.7% 61.7% 22nd Payment 9,351,000

18 08/22/18 Wed $60,946,652 $329,509,276 $0 $0 1.677 9.9% 65.5% 23rd Payment 9,818,550

19 08/25/18 Sat $95,321,232 $377,475,885 $0 $0 1.677 15.1% 70.7% 24th Payment 10,309,477

20 08/29/18 Wed $140,482,032 $448,167,867 $0 $0 1.677 21.4% 76.9% 25th Payment 10,824,951

21 09/01/18 Sat $186,829,615 $542,182,422 $0 $0 1.677 27.4% 83.2% 26th Payment 11,366,199

22 09/05/18 Wed $305,548,421 $695,937,482 $0 $0 1.677 40.7% 90.1% 27th Payment 11,934,509

23 09/08/18 Sat $373,659,230 $883,966,591 $0 $0 1.677 47.2% 94.8% 28th Payment 12,531,234

24 09/12/18 Wed $611,096,841 $1,191,476,711 $0 $0 1.677 64.9% 98.2% 29th Payment 13,157,796

30th Payment 13,815,686

Total 223,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $23,900,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/3/2018


